FUND FINANCE FRIDAY

Dee Dee Sklar Recognized

March 26, 2021 | Issue No. 119

Dee Dee Sklar was recognized this week in the March issue of *Women Leadership Magazine USA* as one of 104 outstanding contributors focused on creating gender equality and empowerment for women in the workplace. While it is great to see Dee Dee receive global business recognition, her relentless advocacy for women is well known to the fund finance community. In fact, the Fund Finance Association's Dee Dee Sklar Women in Fund Finance Award is named in her honor. The article is available here.